
Registered Acknowledged Bid Base Bid +

Planholder Add #1 & #2 Bond Tank Contractor Base Bid Amount Additive Alternate

1 Crescent Constructors, Inc. Not Provided at Bid Opening * 6,373,000.00$         6,398,000.00$          

2 Archer-Western Contractors DN Tank 6,538,183.00$         6,542,683.00$          

3 BAR Constructors Preload 7,353,000.00$         7,363,000.00$          

4 Gracon Construction, Inc. DN Tank 7,484,000.00$         7,502,000.00$          

5 DCi Contracting, Inc. Preload 7,557,000.00$         7,575,000.00$          

* - contacted Crescent Constructors following the bid opening. Crescent Constructors stated their Tank Contractor is DN Tank verbally and by letter 

dated October 3, 2014.

Bids Received Until 2:00 p.m., Thursday, October 2, 2014

CITY  OF  McKINNEY,  TEXAS

University 10-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3

BID  TABULATION

J:\CLERICAL\McKinney\2013-132 University GSR #3\Specs\Tech-Spec\I-09 P&BS-2 (For Bidding Only).xlsx



Base Bid Additive Total Amount Bid

Contractor (Items 1 - 51) Alternate 1A (Base + Alternate)

1. Crescent Constructors, Inc.

1100 Grinnell Drive

Richardson, Texas 75081 6,373,000.00$                25,000.00$               6,398,000.00$             

2. Archer Western Contractors

1411 Greenway Drive

Irving, Texas 75038 6,538,183.00$                4,500.00$                 6,542,683.00$             

3. BAR Constructors, Inc.

PO Box 10

Lancaster, Texas 75146 7,353,000.00$                10,000.00$               7,363,000.00$             

4. Gracon Construction, Inc.

4343 Lasater Road

Mesquite, Texas 75181 7,484,000.00$                18,000.00$               7,502,000.00$             

5. DCi Contracting, Inc. 

2045 E. Hwy 80, Suite 100

Decatur, Texas 76234 7,557,000.00$                18,000.00$               7,575,000.00$             

Bids Received at  2:00 p.m., Thursday, October 2, 2014

CITY  OF  McKINNEY,  TEXAS

University 10-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3

BID  SUMMARY

J:\CLERICAL\McKinney\2013-132 University GSR #3\Specs\Tech-Spec\I-09 P&BS-2 (For Bidding Only).xlsx



Date: October 2, 2014

Project:

Item

No.

Approximate

Quantities Unit

Unit Bid

Price Extension

Unit Bid

Price Extension

Unit Bid

Price Extension

1 1 L.S. $4,500,000.00 4,500,000.00$      $4,467,000.00 4,467,000.00$             $5,607,000.00 5,607,000.00$      

2 1 L.S. $757,000.00 757,000.00$         $437,000.00 437,000.00$                $410,000.00 410,000.00$         

3 1 L.S. $52,000.00 52,000.00$           $135,000.00 135,000.00$                $135,000.00 135,000.00$         

4 1 L.S. $73,000.00 73,000.00$           $73,000.00 73,000.00$                  $70,000.00 70,000.00$           

5 thru 51

(Table 1) 1 L.S. $991,000.00 991,000.00$         $1,426,183.00 1,426,183.00$             $1,131,000.00 1,131,000.00$      

6,373,000.00$      6,538,183.00$             7,353,000.00$      

1A 1 L.S. $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $4,500.00 4,500.00$                    $10,000.00 10,000.00$           

25,000.00$           4,500.00$                    10,000.00$           

6,398,000.00$      6,542,683.00$             7,363,000.00$      

PROFESSIONAL  ENGINEERS

Dallas, Texas

For Site Work and Miscellaneous Items Listed in Pay Item Nos. 5 through 51 in Table 1 

TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  BASE  BID  (Items  1  Through  51)

TABLE  1A  -  BASE  BID

TABULATION  OF  BIDS

TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  ADDITIVE  ALTERNATE  (Item  1A)

TOTAL  AMOUNT  BID  (Base Bid  +  Additive Alternate Bid)

TABLE  1A  -  ADDITIVE  ALTERNATE

Power Wash Exterior of University 6-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 1 Walls and Dome

Constructing the 10-MG University Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3, Precast, Wire Wound 

Prestressed Concrete with Steel Diaphragm, in accordance with the American Water Works 

Association Standard D-110, Type III, along with All Appurtenances, including All Tank 

Electrical, Site & Controls, Site Electrical Relocations, Site Grading, Tank Piping, Connections 

to Proposed Yard Piping, Tank Foundation, Select Fill, and Leveling Base Materials, Tank 

Excavation, Backfill & Disposal of Excess Spoils and Other Items Not Specifically Provided 

Under Other Bid Items

Furnish & Install 175-kW Standby Generator, Including Sound Enclosure, Fuel Tank, Testing, 

Start-Up,  Training City Personnel, New MCC, Automatic Transfer Switch, Modifications to 

Existing MCC, SCADA, Reinforced Concrete Foundation, Concrete Flat Work, All Generator 

Electrical and Appurtenances

Furnish and Install VMAG Gate Operator Including, Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain 

Link Gate, New Aluminum Gate with 3-Strand Barb Wire on Top Gate Signs & Electrical 

Connections

Furnish & Install SolarBee Tank Water Mixing System

Description

CITY  OF  McKINNEY,  TEXAS

University 10-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.

BID  OF

Archer Western Contractors

1411 Greenway Drive

Irving, Texas 75038

BID  OF

Crescent Constructors, Inc.

1100 Grinnell Drive

Richardson, Texas 75081

BID  OF

BAR Constructors, Inc.

PO Box 10

Lancaster, Texas 75146

J:\CLERICAL\McKinney\2013-132 University GSR #3\Specs\Tech-Spec\I-09 P&BS-2 (For Bidding Only).xlsx Page 1 of  4



Date: October 2, 2014

Project:

Item

No.

Approximate

Quantities Unit

1 1 L.S.

2 1 L.S.

3 1 L.S.

4 1 L.S.

5 thru 51

(Table 1) 1 L.S.

1A 1 L.S.

PROFESSIONAL  ENGINEERS

Dallas, Texas

For Site Work and Miscellaneous Items Listed in Pay Item Nos. 5 through 51 in Table 1 

TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  BASE  BID  (Items  1  Through  51)

TABLE  1A  -  BASE  BID

TABULATION  OF  BIDS

TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  ADDITIVE  ALTERNATE  (Item  1A)

TOTAL  AMOUNT  BID  (Base Bid  +  Additive Alternate Bid)

TABLE  1A  -  ADDITIVE  ALTERNATE

Power Wash Exterior of University 6-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 1 Walls and Dome

Constructing the 10-MG University Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3, Precast, Wire Wound 

Prestressed Concrete with Steel Diaphragm, in accordance with the American Water Works 

Association Standard D-110, Type III, along with All Appurtenances, including All Tank 

Electrical, Site & Controls, Site Electrical Relocations, Site Grading, Tank Piping, Connections 

to Proposed Yard Piping, Tank Foundation, Select Fill, and Leveling Base Materials, Tank 

Excavation, Backfill & Disposal of Excess Spoils and Other Items Not Specifically Provided 

Under Other Bid Items

Furnish & Install 175-kW Standby Generator, Including Sound Enclosure, Fuel Tank, Testing, 

Start-Up,  Training City Personnel, New MCC, Automatic Transfer Switch, Modifications to 

Existing MCC, SCADA, Reinforced Concrete Foundation, Concrete Flat Work, All Generator 

Electrical and Appurtenances

Furnish and Install VMAG Gate Operator Including, Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain 

Link Gate, New Aluminum Gate with 3-Strand Barb Wire on Top Gate Signs & Electrical 

Connections

Furnish & Install SolarBee Tank Water Mixing System

Description

CITY  OF  McKINNEY,  TEXAS

University 10-MG Ground Storage Reservoir No. 3

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.

Unit Bid

Price Extension

Unit Bid

Price Extension

$4,704,000.00 4,704,000.00$      $5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00$       

$474,000.00 474,000.00$         $445,000.00 445,000.00$          

$156,000.00 156,000.00$         $137,000.00 137,000.00$          

$80,000.00 80,000.00$           $75,000.00 75,000.00$            

$2,070,000.00 2,070,000.00$      $1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00$       

7,484,000.00$      7,557,000.00$       

$18,000.00 18,000.00$           $18,000.00 18,000.00$            

18,000.00$           18,000.00$            

7,502,000.00$      7,575,000.00$       

BID  OF

DCi Contracting, Inc. 

2045 E. Hwy 80, Suite 100

Decatur, Texas 76234

BID  OF

Gracon Construction, Inc.

4343 Lasater Road

Mesquite, Texas 75181

J:\CLERICAL\McKinney\2013-132 University GSR #3\Specs\Tech-Spec\I-09 P&BS-2 (For Bidding Only).xlsx Page 2 of  4




